# SUMMARY OF CHANGES, MFTURP-1 2<sup>ND</sup> DRAFT SECTION C.II ITEM 201 DEMURRAGE (STRAIGHT)

# Paragraph 1

- Line 2: Replaced "TSP" with "serving railroad".
- Line 3: Removed Saturday and Sunday from exception.
- Line 9: Removed subparagraph c. "Points of shipment". Renumbered paragraph.

# Paragraph 2:

- Line 11: Removed "subject to a "Do not deliver before" requirement in the solicitation and BL". Removed Saturday and Sunday from free time exclusion.

## Paragraph 3:

- Line 15: Removed "or fraction thereof shall be assessed".

# Paragraph 4:

- Line 21: Removed "of the TSP that the".
- Lines 22 and 23: replaced "TSP" with "serving railroad".
- Line 29: Removed "When the consignor or consignee cannot furnish the required information because of authorized personnel of the railroad not being on duty to accept the information, the consignor or consignee will have until 9:00 AM of the next day on which the railroad has such personnel on duty to furnish advice as to when the car was made available and the car shall be considered released at the date and time it was loaded or unloaded and made available to the railroad."

## Paragraph 8:

- Line 41: Replaced "TSP" with "serving railroad".

# Paragraph 10:

- Line 48: Replaced "TSP" with "serving railroad".
- Line 51: Replaced "TSP" with "serving railroad".

#### Paragraph 11:

- Line 66: Replaced "TSP" with "serving railroad".